
1 ALMAZAN ESCOBOSA, MARC 13 CE Cerdanyola

2 ARMENTEROS CUEVAS, RAUL 12 UA Barberà

3 ASTALS CARDUS, JAN 13 CA Castellar

4 BLUM ERCORECA, IZAN 12 CA Vic

5 CARRASCO SANCHEZ, AITOR 12 UA Barberà

6 CASTELLANOS YANES, ALEX 12 CA Castellar

7 CORRAL SORIANO, PEP 13 CA Castellar

8 CORTES URRUTIA, GERARD 13 CA Castellar

9 DIAZ LACHICA, HUGO 13 AA Catalunya

10 ELVIRA SIMON, PAU DUART 12 CA Castellar

11 ESCRIBANO GONZALEZ, BRUNO 12 UA Barberà

12 FERRERO MOYA, MARCO 12 Ripollet UA

13 FOZ VALENZUELA, ERIC 13 UA Barberà

14 GARCIA MENDOZA, VICTOR 13 AA Catalunya

15 GOMEZ TERRON, HUGO 12 INDEPENDIENTE

16 HURTADO MOMBOISE, DANIEL 12 UA Barberà

17 IOANNU BERIAIN, LUKA 13 CE Cerdanyola

18 JIMENEZ LOPEZ, UNAI 12 Ripollet UA

19 LEIVA MARTINEZ, ROMAN 12 CE Cerdanyola

20 LOPEZ ALONSO, RAUL 12 CA Castellar

21 LOPEZ SERRANO, ROC 12 UA Barberà

22 MARTIN GUARDIA, ROC 13 CA Castellar

23 NOVIO MARI, ERIC 13 CA Vic

24 PASTOR SAN JOSE, ADRIA 12 CE Cerdanyola

25 PEREZ GARCIA, ANTONI 12 UA Barberà

26 PONS LAFARGA, MARÇAL 12 CA Parets

27 REAL ARZA, ERIC 13 Ripollet UA

28 ROSAURA VILAMALA, PEP 12 CA Vic

29 ROVIRA LLACER, BRU 12 CA Vic

30 SAIGI ZURITA, BLAI 12 CA Vic

31 SOLA VELAZQUEZ, ARNAU 12 AA Catalunya

32 VALLDEORIOLA COMERMA, GIL 13 CA Vic

33 VARON CHAO, LLUC 12 CA Parets

34 VIDAL LUIS, BRUNO 12 UA Barberà

1 ARMENTEROS CUEVAS, ALEX 8 UA Barberà

2 BALAGUER CAMPS, POL 8 JA Sabadell

3 BENEDICTO PONT, JORDI 9 JA Sabadell

4 BORRAS DE LAS HERAS, MARC 8 JA Sabadell

5 CLAPERA PEREZ, GUIM 9 JA Sabadell

6 DONOSO MORALES, GUILLEM 8 UA Barberà

7 EMBID MOLON, ÈRIC 8 JA Sabadell

8 ESTRUCH ESCRICH, BIEL 8 CA Laietania

9 FORRELLAT SANTACREU, MARC 9 JA Sabadell

10 GANCEDO PALOMARES, POL 9 JA Sabadell

11 GOMEZ CARMONA, JOAN 8 UA Barberà

12 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, ALEX 8 UA Barberà

13 IBAÑEZ VENTAJA, ISAAC 8 UA Barberà

14 IZQUIERDO LLORET, ARNAU 9 JA Sabadell

15 MAÑE ALMIÑANA, ERIC 8 CA Laietania

16 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, VICTOR 9 CA Parets

Llistat admesos control tarda 24/4/2021

60m MASC. AL_BM

150m MASC. AL_IM



17 MARTINEZ MOLINA, ALEX 9 JA Sabadell

18 MERINO BRAVO, JAN 8 JA Sabadell

19 MONSERRAT JONCH, JAN 8 JA Sabadell

20 MUÑOZ VIVES, GENIS 8 JA Sabadell

21 OUMEHDICIH , NASSIM 9 JA Sabadell

22 PADRO MAJUELO, MARC 8 CA Laietania

23 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ARTURO 8 JA Sabadell

24 SANCHEZ TRALLERO, ADRIA 9 CA Parets

25 SERRANO RUIZ, BERENGUER 9 JA Sabadell

26 TERUEL MARTINEZ, DANIEL 9 JA Sabadell

27 VALENZUELA JAIMEZ, ANDRÉS 8 JA Sabadell

28 VARON CHAO, IKER 9 CA Parets

29 ZURDO ASTORGA, SERGI 8 JA Sabadell

1 ARIÑO SANCHEZ-TORIL, HUGO 10 CE Cerdanyola

2 BALDA ORTEGO, JAN 11 CA Laietania

3 BARCELO MARTINEZ, NICOLAS 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

4 BETTS DUQUE, AIMAR 11 CE Cerdanyola

5 BOFILL MERINO, MAX 11 UA Barberà

6 BOIX PONS, MARC 11 CA Vic

7 CANALETA SALLA, JORDI 10 AA Catalunya

8 CARRASCO VIÑALES, ANGEL 10 CA Laietania

9 CASAS GUTIERREZ, MARC 10 U Colomenca At.

10 CASTELLANO GARCIA, PEDRO 11 CA Canovelles

11 ESTRUCH ESCRICH, ANIOL 10 CA Laietania

12 GARCIA MOLINERO, IVAN 10 CA Parets

13 GUASCH PONT, BIEL 10 AA Catalunya

14 GUINOT RUIZ, BIEL HIEU 10 CE Cerdanyola

15 LOPEZ ARIAS, DIDAC 11 UA Barberà

16 LOZANO AGUILERA, ADAM 10 CA Parets

17 MACIAS JURADO, OSCAR 10 AA Catalunya

18 MARTÍN LLOBET, NIL 10 CA Molins

19 MITJANS MUÑOZ, ROGER 10 CA Canovelles

20 MORAL VARELA, MARC 11 CA Parets

21 PADRÓ VALLS, NACHO 10 CA Laietania

22 PEREZ GARCIAPONS, MARC 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

23 PESQUER PALMA, ERIC 11 UA Barberà

24 POZO FIGUEROA, LLUIS 10 CA Parets

25 ROJAS LOIS, TOMÁS 10 CD Palafolls

26 SANCHEZ BASCO, MARTI 11 U Colomenca At.

27 SANS LUENGO, GERARD 11 CA Canovelles

28 SCHAEFFER , SACHA 10 CA Molins

29 TIMONEDA GARCIA, DIDAC 11 U Colomenca At.

30 TONNICCHI JIMENEZ, QUIQUE 10 AA Catalunya

31 VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ, BIEL 10 CE Cerdanyola

1 ALARCON GARCIA, HECTOR 9 UA Barberà

2 ANCIONES MENCHEN, AARON 8 UA Barberà

3 ARMENTEROS CUEVAS, ALEX 8 UA Barberà

4 BENKTIB , WALID 9 CA Mollet

5 DOMINGUEZ CRUZ, ALEX 8 INDEPENDIENTE

6 DONOSO MORALES, GUILLEM 8 UA Barberà

7 FARRAS CHORDJIAN, NAHUEL 8 CA Granollers

8 GONZÁLEZ MARTINEZ, AARON 9 CA Canovelles

600m MASC. IM

600m MASC. AL_AM



9 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, ALEX 8 UA Barberà

10 IZQUIERDO LLORET, ARNAU 9 JA Sabadell

11 LOPEZ ARIAS, ORIOL 8 UA Barberà

12 MORENTE VILLASUR, ALEX 8 CA Laietania

13 NAVARRO LAMBAL, ERIK 8 CA Canovelles

14 PASCUAL MIRET, MIQUEL 8 CA Parets

15 PESQUER PALMA, IZAN 8 UA Barberà

16 RODRIGUEZ GUIXA, OSCAR 9 CD Palafolls

17 SERRANO RUIZ, BERENGUER 9 JA Sabadell

18 SERRAS VIEGUEZ, ORIOL 9 CA Granollers

19 TALLON DIAZ, CARLOS 8 UA Barberà

20 VARON CHAO, IKER 9 CA Parets

21 WERNLI ALVAREZ, ASIEL 9 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

1 AGUEDO MESSARI, RAMÍ 12 JA Sabadell

2 ARMENTEROS CUEVAS, RAUL 12 UA Barberà

3 ASTALS CARDUS, JAN 13 CA Castellar

4 AZZOLINI TEIXIDO, GUILLEM 13 CA Parets

5 BACA RUIZ, VICTOR 13 CA Mollet

6 BLUM ERCORECA, IZAN 12 CA Vic

7 CABEDO LOPEZ, FERRAN 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

8 CALVO RODRIGUEZ, MARIUS 13 CA Mollet

9 CARRASCO SANCHEZ, AITOR 12 UA Barberà

10 CASTEJÓN ACERBONI, JOEL 12 JA Sabadell

11 CASTELLANOS YANES, ALEX 12 CA Castellar

12 CORPAS CABELLO, ALEX 12 UA Barberà

13 CORRAL SORIANO, PEP 13 CA Castellar

14 COSME MORENO, THIAGO 13 UA Barberà

15 DE SAN LAZARO FERRANDO, ORIOL 12 AA Catalunya

16 DIES VILLARUBIA, ARAN 12 AA Catalunya

17 DOMINGUEZ BREVIATI, GAEL 12 JA Sabadell

18 ELVIRA SIMON, PAU DUART 12 CA Castellar

19 ESCRIBANO CORTES, DANIEL 13 CA Mollet

20 ESCRIBANO GONZALEZ, BRUNO 12 UA Barberà

21 FÀBREGAS TORRAS, BERNAT 13 JA Sabadell

22 FERNANDEZ RODENAS, MARC 13 UA Barberà

23 GALOBART MORET, ALBERT 12 CA Parets

24 GODOY GARCIA, SERGIO 12 CA Canovelles

25 GONZALEZ SIRIBAN, NIL 13 JA Sabadell

26 IBAÑEZ SEGUI, PABLO 12 CA Castellar

27 JIMENEZ LOPEZ, UNAI 12 Ripollet UA

28 LOPEZ ALONSO, RAUL 12 CA Castellar

29 LOPEZ LOPEZ, LEO 13 CA Castellar

30 LOPEZ MAS, PAU 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

31 LOPEZ SALGADO, WILMOR 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

32 LOPEZ SERRANO, ROC 12 UA Barberà

33 MARIN FERNANDEZ, BRUNO 12 JA Sabadell

34 MARIN MIRET, ABEL 13 JA Sabadell

35 MARÍN POU, POL 13 CA Canovelles

36 MARTINEZ FANDOS, ERIC 12 CA Mollet

37 MARTINEZ GARCIA, ALAN 13 JA Sabadell

38 MARTY BUXEDA, PAU 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

39 MAS PROS, PERE 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

40 MENDOZA PAYA, NIL 12 JA Sabadell

1.000m MASC. AL_BM



41 MONTESINOS SALAS, MAX 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

42 MONTOYA TORRES, MARIO 12 Ripollet UA

43 MUÑOZ NAVARRO, ERIC 12 CA Mollet

44 PERALTA BUJ, MARCEL 12 AA Catalunya

45 PONS SALVANS, XEVI 13 CA Vic

46 REAL ARZA, ERIC 13 Ripollet UA

47 ROVIRA LLACER, BRU 12 CA Vic

48 SAIGI ZURITA, BLAI 12 CA Vic

49 SERRANO MORENO, THOR 12 CA Parets

50 TORRES GALAN, LEO 12 Ripollet UA

51 TRIAS OLIVE, JOEL 12 JA Sabadell

52 VALLDEORIOLA COMERMA, GIL 13 CA Vic

53 VARON CHAO, LLUC 12 CA Parets

54 ZAIDIN FERNANDEZ, ALEX 12 AA Catalunya

1 ARANDA DELGADO, ANDREU 10 AA Catalunya

2 BALDA ORTEGO, JAN 11 CA Laietania

3 BALLART CORRETJA, GUILLEM 11 CA Vic

4 BLANQUE SAMPEDRO, ALEX 10 JA Sabadell

5 BOFILL MERINO, MAX 11 UA Barberà

6 BOIXADER GABALDA, ALEIX 10 UA Barberà

7 CARBONELL GARCIA, XAVIER 11 UA Barberà

8 CARRASCO VIÑALES, ANGEL 10 CA Laietania

9 CASQUET BILURBINA, MIQUEL 11 AA Catalunya

10 CAVERO GACIA, BERNAT 11 JA Sabadell

11 DIAZ CABRERA, JAVIER 10 JA Sabadell

12 ESTRUCH ESCRICH, ANIOL 10 CA Laietania

13 FORNOS MARTINEZ, BIEL 10 AA Catalunya

14 GALLARDO NARANJO, HUGO 10 AA Catalunya

15 ITURBE FORNS, BERNAT 10 AA Catalunya

16 MARTI PUIG, POL 10 JA Sabadell

17 MARTÍNEZ ALBEROLA, OLEG 11 JA Sabadell

18 MARTINEZ FONT, ROMAN 10 JA Sabadell

19 MARTINEZ NASARRE, JULIA 10 JA Sabadell

20 MERINO BRAVO, PEP 10 JA Sabadell

21 PESQUER PALMA, ERIC 11 UA Barberà

22 PINO BUNYOL, LAUTARO 11 CA Vic

23 PRIETO ELSEL, MANEL 11 JA Sabadell

24 ROVIRA GARRIDO, BIEL 11 JA Sabadell

25 SANCHEZ BASCO, MARTI 11 U Colomenca At.

26 SANCHEZ GARCIA, ALVARO 11 U Colomenca At.

27 SANCHEZ MORATA, YUNE 10 JA Sabadell

28 SANCHEZ PICAZO, ALVARO 10 JA Sabadell

29 SANCHEZ ROMO, ERIC 10 JA Sabadell

30 SANDOVAL ROCA, ANIOL 10 CA Vic

31 SERRA CRESPILLO, MARC 10 CA Laietania

32 TIMONEDA GARCIA, DIDAC 11 U Colomenca At.

33 TORRENT ARAGONES, JAN 10 AA Catalunya

34 VAZQUEZ ORTEGA, ENEKO 10 U Colomenca At.

35 VERA RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT 11 UA Barberà

36 VILADOT POU, DIDAC 11 UA Barberà

37 VILANOVA VIVES, FERRAN 10 JA Sabadell

1 ALARCON GARCIA, HECTOR 9 UA Barberà

60m vallas (0,50) MASC. AL_AM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL_IM



2 ANCIONES MENCHEN, AARON 8 UA Barberà

3 BENEDICTO PONT, JORDI 9 JA Sabadell

4 DE HARO GONZALEZ, ALBERT 9 U Colomenca At.

5 DONOSO MORALES, GUILLEM 8 UA Barberà

6 EMBID MOLON, ÈRIC 8 JA Sabadell

7 ESPIN DIAZ, LLUC 8 CA Laietania

8 GARCIA CORDERAS, MARTI 8 CA Castellar

9 GOMEZ CARMONA, JOAN 8 UA Barberà

10 GORNIC , ALEXANDRU CRISTIAN 8 CA Castellar

11 GUZMAN GONZALEZ, JOAN BOUBACAR 9 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

12 MAÑE ALMIÑANA, ERIC 8 CA Laietania

13 MERINO BRAVO, JAN 8 JA Sabadell

14 MONSERRAT JONCH, JAN 8 JA Sabadell

15 MORENO BALBASTRE, IMANOL 9 U Colomenca At.

16 MUÑOZ VIVES, GENIS 8 JA Sabadell

17 ORTEGA HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL 9 U Colomenca At.

18 PADRO MAJUELO, MARC 8 CA Laietania

19 PAJAROLS SANTANERA, JOAN 8 CA Vic

20 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ARTURO 8 JA Sabadell

21 SAPERAS FERNANDEZ, POL 8 CA Castellar

22 TERUEL MARTINEZ, DANIEL 9 JA Sabadell

23 VALENZUELA JAIMEZ, ANDRÉS 8 JA Sabadell

24 ZURDO ASTORGA, SERGI 8 JA Sabadell

1 BENEDICTO PONT, JORDI 9 JA Sabadell

2 BLANQUE SAMPEDRO, ALEX 10 JA Sabadell

3 CAVERO GACIA, BERNAT 11 JA Sabadell

4 DIAZ CABRERA, JAVIER 10 JA Sabadell

5 EMBID MOLON, ÈRIC 8 JA Sabadell

6 FONTAINE GOMEZ, MILO 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

7 GRACIA GRAU, ROGER 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

8 MARTI PUIG, POL 10 JA Sabadell

9 MARTINEZ FONT, ROMAN 10 JA Sabadell

10 MARTINEZ NASARRE, JULIA 10 JA Sabadell

11 MERINO BRAVO, PEP 10 JA Sabadell

12 OUMEHDICIH , NASSIM 9 JA Sabadell

13 PADRÓ VALLS, NACHO 10 CA Laietania

14 PAJAROLS SANTANERA, JOAN 8 CA Vic

15 PRIETO ELSEL, MANEL 11 JA Sabadell

16 ROVIRA GARRIDO, BIEL 11 JA Sabadell

17 SANCHEZ MORATA, YUNE 10 JA Sabadell

18 SANCHEZ PICAZO, ALVARO 10 JA Sabadell

19 SANCHEZ ROMO, ERIC 10 JA Sabadell

20 TERUEL MARTINEZ, DANIEL 9 JA Sabadell

21 VALENZUELA JAIMEZ, ANDRÉS 8 JA Sabadell

22 VILANOVA VIVES, FERRAN 10 JA Sabadell

Longitud MASC. BM - AM
1 AGUEDO MESSARI, RAMÍ 12 JA Sabadell

2 ARMENTEROS CUEVAS, RAUL 12 UA Barberà

3 BALLART CORRETJA, GUILLEM 11 CA Vic

4 BLANQUE SAMPEDRO, ALEX 10 JA Sabadell

5 BOFILL MERINO, MAX 11 UA Barberà

6 BOIXADER GABALDA, ALEIX 10 UA Barberà

7 BUIZA ALONSO, ENRIC 13 Ripollet UA

Altura MASC. AM - IM



8 CANALETA SALLA, JORDI 10 AA Catalunya

9 CARBONELL GARCIA, XAVIER 11 UA Barberà

10 CASTEJÓN ACERBONI, JOEL 12 JA Sabadell

11 CASTELLANOS YANES, ALEX 12 CA Castellar

12 CAVERO GACIA, BERNAT 11 JA Sabadell

13 COSME MORENO, THIAGO 13 UA Barberà

14 DIAZ CABRERA, JAVIER 10 JA Sabadell

15 DOMINGUEZ BREVIATI, GAEL 12 JA Sabadell

16 ESCRIBANO GONZALEZ, BRUNO 12 UA Barberà

17 ESTRUCH ESCRICH, ANIOL 10 CA Laietania

18 FÀBREGAS TORRAS, BERNAT 13 JA Sabadell

19 FERNANDEZ RODENAS, MARC 13 UA Barberà

20 FERRERO MOYA, MARCO 12 Ripollet UA

21 FOZ VALENZUELA, ERIC 13 UA Barberà

22 GALOBART MORET, ALBERT 12 CA Parets

23 GARCIA MOLINERO, IVAN 10 CA Parets

24 GONZALEZ SIRIBAN, NIL 13 JA Sabadell

25 HURTADO MOMBOISE, DANIEL 12 UA Barberà

26 IBAÑEZ SEGUI, PABLO 12 CA Castellar

27 IOANNU BERIAIN, LUKA 13 CE Cerdanyola

28 JIMENEZ LOPEZ, UNAI 12 Ripollet UA

29 LOPEZ ARIAS, DIDAC 11 UA Barberà

30 LOPEZ LOPEZ, LEO 13 CA Castellar

31 LOPEZ REAL, MARIO 12 Ripollet UA

32 LOZANO AGUILERA, ADAM 10 CA Parets

33 MACIAS JURADO, OSCAR 10 AA Catalunya

34 MADUEÑO BOZA, BLAI 13 Ripollet UA

35 MARIN FERNANDEZ, BRUNO 12 JA Sabadell

36 MARIN MIRET, ABEL 13 JA Sabadell

37 MARTI PUIG, POL 10 JA Sabadell

38 MARTIN GUARDIA, ROC 13 CA Castellar

39 MARTÍNEZ ALBEROLA, OLEG 11 JA Sabadell

40 MARTINEZ FONT, ROMAN 10 JA Sabadell

41 MARTINEZ GARCIA, ALAN 13 JA Sabadell

42 MARTINEZ NASARRE, JULIA 10 JA Sabadell

43 MENDOZA PAYA, NIL 12 JA Sabadell

44 MERINO BRAVO, PEP 10 JA Sabadell

45 MONTOYA TORRES, MARIO 12 Ripollet UA

46 MORAL VARELA, MARC 11 CA Parets

47 NAVARRO GARCIA, ALEX 12 Ripollet UA

48 PADRÓ VALLS, NACHO 10 CA Laietania

49 PAEZ DUEÑAS, ALAN 11 UA Barberà

50 PEREZ GARCIA, ANTONI 12 UA Barberà

51 PINO BUNYOL, LAUTARO 11 CA Vic

52 PONS LAFARGA, MARÇAL 12 CA Parets

53 POZO FIGUEROA, LLUIS 10 CA Parets

54 PRIETO ELSEL, MANEL 11 JA Sabadell

55 REAL ARZA, ERIC 13 Ripollet UA

56 ROVIRA GARRIDO, BIEL 11 JA Sabadell

57 SANCHEZ BASCO, MARTI 11 U Colomenca At.

58 SANCHEZ GARCIA, ALVARO 11 U Colomenca At.

59 SANCHEZ MORATA, YUNE 10 JA Sabadell

60 SANCHEZ PICAZO, ALVARO 10 JA Sabadell

61 SANCHEZ ROMO, ERIC 10 JA Sabadell

62 SANDOVAL ROCA, ANIOL 10 CA Vic



63 SANTANERA MORCILLO, SERGI 10 CA Vic

64 TONNICCHI JIMENEZ, QUIQUE 10 AA Catalunya

65 TORRES GALAN, LEO 12 Ripollet UA

66 TRIAS OLIVE, JOEL 12 JA Sabadell

67 VARON CHAO, LLUC 12 CA Parets

68 VAZQUEZ ORTEGA, ENEKO 10 U Colomenca At.

69 VERA RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT 11 UA Barberà

70 VIDAL LUIS, BRUNO 12 UA Barberà

71 VILADOT POU, DIDAC 11 UA Barberà

72 VILANOVA VIVES, FERRAN 10 JA Sabadell

Pelota (250g) MASC. AL_BM
1 AGUEDO MESSARI, RAMÍ 12 JA Sabadell

2 BUIZA ALONSO, ENRIC 13 Ripollet UA

3 CARRASCO SANCHEZ, AITOR 12 UA Barberà

4 CASTEJÓN ACERBONI, JOEL 12 JA Sabadell

5 CORTES URRUTIA, GERARD 13 CA Castellar

6 DE SAN LAZARO FERRANDO, ORIOL 12 AA Catalunya

7 DIAZ LACHICA, HUGO 13 AA Catalunya

8 DIES VILLARUBIA, ARAN 12 AA Catalunya

9 DOMINGUEZ BREVIATI, GAEL 12 JA Sabadell

10 ELVIRA SIMON, PAU DUART 12 CA Castellar

11 FÀBREGAS TORRAS, BERNAT 13 JA Sabadell

12 FERNANDEZ APARICIO, MAX 13 U Colomenca At.

13 FERRERO MOYA, MARCO 12 Ripollet UA

14 FOZ VALENZUELA, ERIC 13 UA Barberà

15 GARCIA MENDOZA, VICTOR 13 AA Catalunya

16 GONZALEZ SIRIBAN, NIL 13 JA Sabadell

17 LOPEZ ALONSO, RAUL 12 CA Castellar

18 LOPEZ REAL, MARIO 12 Ripollet UA

19 LOPEZ SERRANO, ROC 12 UA Barberà

20 MADUEÑO BOZA, BLAI 13 Ripollet UA

21 MARIN FERNANDEZ, BRUNO 12 JA Sabadell

22 MARIN GALVE, DIDAC 13 U Colomenca At.

23 MARIN MIRET, ABEL 13 JA Sabadell

24 MARTINEZ GARCIA, ALAN 13 JA Sabadell

25 MEDINA OLIVERA, MAX 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

26 MENDOZA PAYA, NIL 12 JA Sabadell

27 NAVARRO GARCIA, ALEX 12 Ripollet UA

28 NOVIO MARI, ERIC 13 CA Vic

29 PASTOR SAN JOSE, ADRIA 12 CE Cerdanyola

30 PERALTA BUJ, MARCEL 12 AA Catalunya

31 PEREZ GARCIA, ANTONI 12 UA Barberà

32 PEREZ GARCIAPONS, ALEIX 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

33 PONS SALVANS, XEVI 13 CA Vic

34 ROSAURA VILAMALA, PEP 12 CA Vic

35 TORRES GALAN, LEO 12 Ripollet UA

36 TRIAS OLIVE, JOEL 12 JA Sabadell

37 VALLDEORIOLA COMERMA, GIL 13 CA Vic

38 VIDAL LUIS, BRUNO 12 UA Barberà

39 ZAIDIN FERNANDEZ, ALEX 12 AA Catalunya

Peso (2kg) MASC. AM - IM
1 BALAGUER CAMPS, POL 8 JA Sabadell

2 BARCELO MARTINEZ, NICOLAS 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

3 BORRAS DE LAS HERAS, MARC 8 JA Sabadell



4 CLAPERA PEREZ, GUIM 9 JA Sabadell

5 DEIROS FERNANDEZ, IAGO 8 CA Parets

6 FORRELLAT SANTACREU, MARC 9 JA Sabadell

7 GANCEDO PALOMARES, POL 9 JA Sabadell

8 HOMET SAGRERA, FELIU 8 CA Castellar

9 MASTROLILLI BETI, LUCA 10 CA Canaletes

10 MIRON RODRIGUEZ, PAU 11 CA Granollers

11 MOLA LLEIXA, PAU 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

12 NAVARRO SERRA, JAN 8 CA Parets

13 PERONA TARRAGO, MAX 11 GA Lluïsos Mataro

14 RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL, CARLOS 9 U Colomenca At.

15 SANCHEZ ROMO, ERIC 10 JA Sabadell

16 SERRANO RUIZ, BERENGUER 9 JA Sabadell

1 BALAGUER CAMPS, POL 8 JA Sabadell

2 BORRAS DE LAS HERAS, MARC 8 JA Sabadell

3 CLAPERA PEREZ, GUIM 9 JA Sabadell

4 DEIROS FERNANDEZ, IAGO 8 CA Parets

5 FORRELLAT SANTACREU, MARC 9 JA Sabadell

6 GANCEDO PALOMARES, POL 9 JA Sabadell

7 IZQUIERDO LLORET, ARNAU 9 JA Sabadell

8 MARTINEZ MOLINA, ALEX 9 JA Sabadell

9 MERINO BRAVO, JAN 8 JA Sabadell

10 MONSERRAT JONCH, JAN 8 JA Sabadell

11 MORENTE VILLASUR, ALEX 8 CA Laietania

12 MUÑOZ VIVES, GENIS 8 JA Sabadell

13 OUMEHDICIH , NASSIM 9 JA Sabadell

14 PADRO MAJUELO, MARC 8 CA Laietania

15 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ARTURO 8 JA Sabadell

16 SANCHEZ TRALLERO, ADRIA 9 CA Parets

17 ZURDO ASTORGA, SERGI 8 JA Sabadell

1 BAILACH ROYUELA, JULIA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

2 BENITEZ BARROSO, IRENE 12 U Colomenca At.

3 BOTELLA RODRIGUEZ, MARINA 12 UA Barberà

4 CASTRO RODRÍGUEZ, EMMA 10 CA Laietania

5 CORCHERO VAQUERA, MAYA 13 CA Mollet

6 CUENCA MORCILLO, MARIAN 13 U Colomenca At.

7 DEVAHIVE GARCIA, GABRIELA 12 CA Mollet

8 DIAZ RUIZ, MARIA 12 U Colomenca At.

9 ESCUDE MIÑANA, NORA 13 CE Cerdanyola

10 ESCUDERO MARTINEZ, CLAUDIA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

11 FERNANDEZ OJEDA, ALEJANDRA 12 U Colomenca At.

12 FRUTOS JORDAN, ABRIL 13 CA Molins

13 GARCIA VALENCIA, SARA 13 AA Catalunya

14 GARDO DELGADO, CARLA 12 AA Catalunya

15 GONZALO TIMON, NORA 12 U Colomenca At.

16 GUARTER GALLARDO, MARTINA 12 Ripollet UA

17 JORDANA LOPEZ, OLIVIA 12 AA Catalunya

18 LAZARO VALLEJO, SARA 12 UA Barberà

19 LOPEZ GIL, SARA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

20 MARTIN LLOBET, VALENTINA 12 CA Molins

21 MARTINEZ MARTIN, LUCIA 12 CA Mollet

22 MARTINEZ VALERO, DANIELA 12 CA Mollet

60m FEM. AL_BF

Jabalina (500g) MASC._IM



23 MEJORADO JOUSSEAUME, ADRIANA 13 U Colomenca At.

24 MERCADO SANCHEZ, ELIA 13 CA Parets

25 MORAL HERNANDEZ, NAHIA 12 CA Molins

26 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, PAULA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

27 MUÑOZ RAMIREZ, NAIA 12 CE Cerdanyola

28 NOFRARIAS GOMEZ, JANA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

29 OWWAMIFEMI ABISOLA, RACHEL 12 CA Vic

30 PACHECO BRAZAL, NAIARA 12 CA Laietania

31 PAJAROLS SANTANERA, LAIA 12 CA Vic

32 PEÑAS HERVAS, ARIADNA 13 U Colomenca At.

33 PERALES MARTI, LAIA 13 CA Castellar

34 PEREZ LLOBET, CLARA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

35 RIANI EL ACHHAB, SALMA 12 CE Cerdanyola

36 SAEZ PATRICE, SARA 12 CA Castellar

37 SANCHEZ VALDERRAMA, ANNA 13 CA Mollet

38 SERRAHIMA GONZALEZ, BLANCA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

39 TELLEZ ROMO, MIREIA 12 CA Mollet

40 TORRENTE VILA, ANNA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

41 VAZQUEZ ORTEGA, DAILA 12 U Colomenca At.

1 ACEVEDO CARDONA, TXELL 9 JA Sabadell

2 ALBARRAN ROCA, IRENE 8 UA Barberà

3 ALCALDE LOPEZ, MARINA 8 CA Castellar

4 BLUM ERCORECA, IRATI 8 CA Vic

5 BUXADE CASAJUANA, ADRIANA 8 CA Vic

6 CANO VINYES, ONA YE 9 JA Sabadell

7 CANTALLOPS PEREZ, ARANTXA 9 JA Sabadell

8 CAVERO GRAELL, MARIONA 8 JA Sabadell

9 CORTES TORRA, CARMINA 9 JA Sabadell

10 EBUBE ADIBE, ESPERANZA 9 CA Vic

11 ESCOBAR MONISTROL, IRENE 9 JA Sabadell

12 FLORES HERNANDEZ, LEYRE 9 UA Barberà

13 FRANCH MIRAS, MAR 9 CA Castellar

14 GALLARDO FONOLLOSA, LUCIA 8 UA Barberà

15 GAMEZ MASOLIVER, MARTINA 8 CA Laietania

16 HERNANDEZ MURILLO, IRATI 8 CA Castellar

17 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLARA 8 JA Sabadell

18 MARTINEZ AMENGUAL, NINA 9 JA Sabadell

19 MARTINEZ GARCIA, VEGA 9 CA Parets

20 MELERO MARTIN, ANNA 8 JA Sabadell

21 MENGUAL ALVAREZ, VICTORIA 9 JA Sabadell

22 ORTUÑO VALLBONA, IVET 9 CA Castellar

23 OUEDRAOGO SOUBEIGA, MARIE ERWIN 8 JA Sabadell

24 PALAU RISTOL, EINA 9 JA Sabadell

25 PEREZ DEL CUETO, QUERALT 9 JA Sabadell

26 PEULA MARIN, ARES 9 JA Sabadell

27 RIU BASSOLAS, MARTA 8 JA Sabadell

28 RUBIO COMADRAN, BINTU 8 JA Sabadell

29 RUBIO VARGAS, MARTINA 9 CA Vic

30 SALLARES IGLESIAS, BRUNA 8 JA Sabadell

31 SAÑAS CAPDEVILA, NURIA 8 CA Vic

32 SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA 9 CA Parets

33 VIDAL MARTIN, AINA 8 JA Sabadell

34 ZORRILLA BEJARANO, LUCIA 8 CA Castellar

150m FEM AL_IF



1 ACHA NICOLAS, EIRE 11 UA Barberà

2 AUBIA GARCIA, BETH 10 UA Barberà

3 BIAOU NOE, CLARISSE 11 UA Barberà

4 CAPERA FRADERA, MIREIA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

5 CHATELUS BURGUES, JANA 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

6 COUSIÑO CEGARRA, JOANA 10 CA Laietania

7 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, AINA 11 U Colomenca At.

8 ESCAMEZ GASTON, NAHIA 10 UA Barberà

9 GABAS GARCIA, CLARA 11 CA Laietania

10 GONZALEZ ALCALA, EMMA 10 U Colomenca At.

11 IBAÑEZ VENTAJA, MIRIAM 11 UA Barberà

12 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, VALENTINA 11 U Colomenca At.

13 MADERA RUBIO, LAIA 10 CA Canovelles

14 MARTINEZ AÑON, CARLA 10 U Colomenca At.

15 MARTÍNEZ HERRERO, ELIA 11 CA Canovelles

16 MASSO FALCINI, INGRID 11 CD Palafolls

17 MONTES CORTES, AINHOA 10 CE Cerdanyola

18 PAEZ MORENO, MAR 10 CD Palafolls

19 PARÉS MATEO, MAIA 10 CA Canovelles

20 PASTOR SAN JOSE, XENIA 10 CE Cerdanyola

21 PEÑA PEINADO, IRENE 11 CA Laietania

22 PERALTA DIONE, ALESSANDRA 10 CA Laietania

23 ROCAMORA REY, CARLA 10 CA Parets

24 SAÑAS CAPDEVILA, QUERALT 11 CA Vic

25 SERRA SANCHEZ, MARIA 10 CE Cerdanyola

26 SORIA NAVARRO, LAURA 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

27 TORQUEMADA CASTANYER, LAIA 10 CA Laietania

28 TURULL HERNANDEZ, MARTINA 10 CA Parets

1 ACUÑA MASIP, ANNIA 8 JA Sabadell

2 ALBARRAN ROCA, IRENE 8 UA Barberà

3 ANCHUELA HERRERO, ELISABET 9 CA Mollet

4 BURON GRAO, CLARA 8 CA Mollet

5 CANO VINYES, ONA YE 9 JA Sabadell

6 FLORES HERNANDEZ, LEYRE 9 UA Barberà

7 FRANCH MIRAS, MAR 9 CA Castellar

8 GAMEZ MASOLIVER, MARTINA 8 CA Laietania

9 GARCIA BARROSO, ALBA 9 CE Cerdanyola

10 GARCIA MOLINERO, INES 9 CA Parets

11 GRANELL MC CARTHY, ANNA 8 CA Granollers

12 HERNANDEZ MURILLO, IRATI 8 CA Castellar

13 MASIA GALLEGO, ANDREA 8 CE Cerdanyola

14 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA 9 CA Canovelles

15 ORTUÑO VALLBONA, IVET 9 CA Castellar

16 OUEDRAOGO SOUBEIGA, MARIE ERWIN 8 JA Sabadell

17 PADRO MAJUELO, AINA 8 CA Laietania

18 PIZARRO RODES, BRUNA 9 CA Granollers

19 QUIROS SOLORZANO, ONA 9 UA Barberà

20 RAFOLS CHECA, TIBLET 8 CA Mollet

21 SERRAS VIEGUEZ, QUERALT 9 CA Granollers

22 SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA 9 CA Parets

23 VIDAL DIVIU, LOLA 9 CE Cerdanyola

24 ZORRILLA BEJARANO, LUCIA 8 CA Castellar

600m FEM. AL _IF

600m FEM. AL _AF



1 AUBIA GARCIA GARCIA, GINA 12 UA Barberà

2 BAILACH ROYUELA, JULIA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

3 BOTELLA RODRIGUEZ, MARINA 12 UA Barberà

4 CAMUÑEZ PUIG, LILA 13 U Colomenca At.

5 CASTELLANOS ESTIRADO, ELSA 12 JA Sabadell

6 COBOS DURANGO, LUCIA 12 AA Catalunya

7 CORCHERO VAQUERA, MAYA 13 CA Mollet

8 CORRALES CRESPO, JULIA 13 CA Parets

9 DIAZ RUIZ, MARIA 12 U Colomenca At.

10 DIEZ AVENDAÑO, EMMA 12 CA Parets

11 DOMINGO MARTI, CARMINA 12 JA Sabadell

12 ESCUDERO MARTINEZ, CLAUDIA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

13 ESCUREDO SORIANO, LLUCIA 12 JA Sabadell

14 GARCES CALDUCH, JULIA 12 AA Catalunya

15 GARCÍA PARRA, VALENTINA 13 CA Canovelles

16 GONZALO TIMON, NORA 12 U Colomenca At.

17 GRANADOS DUARTE, VALENTINA 12 JA Sabadell

18 GUARTER GALLARDO, MARTINA 12 Ripollet UA

19 ILLA ESPADA, VALERIA 12 CA Canovelles

20 LAZARO VALLEJO, SARA 12 UA Barberà

21 LÓPEZ MÉRIDA, LUCÍA 13 CA Canovelles

22 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ALBA 13 CA Parets

23 MEJORADO JOUSSEAUME, ADRIANA 13 U Colomenca At.

24 MERCADO SANCHEZ, ELIA 13 CA Parets

25 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, PAULA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

26 NOFRARIAS GOMEZ, JANA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

27 NUGOR DE LA CRUZ, RUTH 12 JA Sabadell

28 OWWAMIFEMI ABISOLA, RACHEL 12 CA Vic

29 PARAREDA GAMERO, JULIA 12 CA Vic

30 PEÑAS HERVAS, ARIADNA 13 U Colomenca At.

31 PERALES MARTI, LAIA 13 CA Castellar

32 PEREZ LLOBET, CLARA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

33 PINILLA FERNANDEZ, VALENTINA 12 JA Sabadell

34 PORCA ZUGARRAMURDI, GAL·LA 12 JA Sabadell

35 PUIG VALLS, MARTA 12 JA Sabadell

36 REGUILON CASTRO, ALICIA 13 CA Canovelles

37 RICO RODRIGUEZ, MARTINA 12 CA Parets

38 RUFAT FORA, ARIADNA 12 JA Sabadell

39 SANOGO , DJENEBOU 13 JA Sabadell

40 SORIA NAVARRO, MAR 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

41 SUBIRATS MENESES, KIARA 13 CA Mollet

42 VAZQUEZ ORTEGA, DAILA 12 U Colomenca At.

1 ALEJANDRE VALLRIBERA, ADRIANA 10 UA Barberà

2 BATLLO VEREZ, IRÍA 10 JA Sabadell

3 BOIXADER GABALDA, CARLA 10 UA Barberà

4 BORRAS TORRAMILANS, BRUNA 10 AA Catalunya

5 CAPERA FRADERA, MIREIA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

6 CARRASCO VILA, IVETTE 10 UA Barberà

7 CAUS BOMBARDO, ADRIANA 10 JA Sabadell

8 CORTÉS CARCELLER, LAIA 11 JA Sabadell

9 COUSIÑO CEGARRA, JOANA 10 CA Laietania

10 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, AINA 11 U Colomenca At.

1.000m FEM. AL _BF

60m vallas (0,50) FEM AL_AF



11 ESCAMEZ GASTON, NAHIA 10 UA Barberà

12 FERNANDEZ SACRISTAN, SARA 10 UA Barberà

13 GABAS GARCIA, CLARA 11 CA Laietania

14 GALAN CAPDEVILA, BERTA 10 JA Sabadell

15 GARCIA MENDOZA, MARTINA 10 AA Catalunya

16 IBAÑEZ VENTAJA, MIRIAM 11 UA Barberà

17 KUHNE GAHINET, LEONIE 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

18 LARTEY ROKU, MIRIAM BELEN 10 CA Vic

19 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, VALENTINA 11 U Colomenca At.

20 LOPEZ HERRERA, MARTINA 10 AA Catalunya

21 LUJANO TINTO, JULIA 10 JA Sabadell

22 MOLINS RALLO, INGRID 10 JA Sabadell

23 MOLINS WENGER, EMMA 10 JA Sabadell

24 PEÑA PEINADO, IRENE 11 CA Laietania

25 PEÑA PRATS, MARTINA 10 UA Barberà

26 PERALTA DIONE, ALESSANDRA 10 CA Laietania

27 PUJOL VALL·LLOVERA, LLUNA 10 CA Vic

28 RIOS RAMOS, BERTA 11 UA Barberà

29 ROCA ALQUEZAR, JOANA 10 AA Catalunya

30 RODRIGO ESTOR, QUERALT 10 UA Barberà

31 ROMERO ARTIGAS, ESTHER 11 AA Catalunya

32 SANCHEZ ESTEBAN, CLAUDIA 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

33 SERRANO GIL, MILA 11 JA Sabadell

34 SOLSONA TRES, JANA 11 JA Sabadell

35 TAMAYO MAYMO, VALENTINA 11 AA Catalunya

36 TORQUEMADA CASTANYER, LAIA 10 CA Laietania

37 VIVES RASO, NAIA 11 AA Catalunya

1 ACEVEDO CARDONA, TXELL 9 JA Sabadell

2 ACUÑA MASIP, ANNIA 8 JA Sabadell

3 ALFONSO FALGOSA, PAULA 8 AA Catalunya

4 BARINGO MARTINEZ, MARTA 8 AA Catalunya

5 BARRANCO FERNANDEZ, PAULA 8 U Colomenca At.

6 BENITO RODRIGUEZ, ALBA 9 CD Palafolls

7 BLUM ERCORECA, IRATI 8 CA Vic

8 BONILLA PUJOL, LAIA 8 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

9 BOTELLA RODRIGUEZ, JUDIT 8 UA Barberà

10 BUXADE CASAJUANA, ADRIANA 8 CA Vic

11 CAIMEL GARCIA, ESTEL 8 CD Palafolls

12 CANTALLOPS PEREZ, ARANTXA 9 JA Sabadell

13 CAVERO GRAELL, MARIONA 8 JA Sabadell

14 CORTES TORRA, CARMINA 9 JA Sabadell

15 EBUBE ADIBE, ESPERANZA 9 CA Vic

16 ESCOBAR MONISTROL, IRENE 9 JA Sabadell

17 FRANCO PLA, JUDIT 8 AA Catalunya

18 FREIXAS ROJAS, NOA 9 CD Palafolls

19 GARCIA BARROSO, ALBA 9 CE Cerdanyola

20 GELMA GARROSET, VINYET 8 AA Catalunya

21 LIÑARES GOMEZ, LARA 9 CD Palafolls

22 LOPEZ REBOLLAL, MARTINA 8 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

23 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLARA 8 JA Sabadell

24 MARTINEZ AMENGUAL, NINA 9 JA Sabadell

25 MORENO MARTIN, BERTA 8 U Colomenca At.

26 ORTUÑO VALLBONA, IVET 9 CA Castellar

80m vallas (0,762) CATALUÑA_IF



27 PADRO MAJUELO, AINA 8 CA Laietania

28 PALAU RISTOL, EINA 9 JA Sabadell

29 PARAREDA GAMERO, JANA 9 CA Vic

30 PEREZ DEL CUETO, QUERALT 9 JA Sabadell

31 PEREZ MOLTO, AINHOA 8 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

32 PEULA MARIN, ARES 9 JA Sabadell

33 RIU BASSOLAS, MARTA 8 JA Sabadell

34 RUIZ VAZQUEZ, SARA 8 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

35 SANTOS NIÑO, ANA MARIA 8 U Colomenca At.

36 SERRANO CAMPS, GIANNA 8 AA Catalunya

1 ACHA NICOLAS, EIRE 11 UA Barberà

2 BATLLO VEREZ, IRÍA 10 JA Sabadell

3 BIAOU NOE, CLARISSE 11 UA Barberà

4 BOIXADER GABALDA, CARLA 10 UA Barberà

5 BUXADE CASAJUANA, ADRIANA 8 CA Vic

6 CANTALLOPS PEREZ, ARANTXA 9 JA Sabadell

7 CARRASCO VILA, IVETTE 10 UA Barberà

8 CAUS BOMBARDO, ADRIANA 10 JA Sabadell

9 CAVERO GRAELL, MARIONA 8 JA Sabadell

10 CORTÉS CARCELLER, LAIA 11 JA Sabadell

11 EBUBE ADIBE, ESPERANZA 9 CA Vic

12 GALAN CAPDEVILA, BERTA 10 JA Sabadell

13 LARTEY ROKU, MIRIAM BELEN 10 CA Vic

14 LIÑARES GOMEZ, LARA 9 CD Palafolls

15 LUJANO TINTO, JULIA 10 JA Sabadell

16 MARTINEZ AÑON, CARLA 10 U Colomenca At.

17 MELERO MARTIN, ANNA 8 JA Sabadell

18 MOLINS RALLO, INGRID 10 JA Sabadell

19 MOLINS WENGER, EMMA 10 JA Sabadell

20 OUEDRAOGO SOUBEIGA, MARIE ERWIN 8 JA Sabadell

21 PALAU RISTOL, EINA 9 JA Sabadell

22 PEREZ DEL CUETO, QUERALT 9 JA Sabadell

23 PEULA MARIN, ARES 9 JA Sabadell

24 PONS ALBALATE, MIREIA 9 JA Sabadell

25 RIU BASSOLAS, MARTA 8 JA Sabadell

26 SALLARES IGLESIAS, BRUNA 8 JA Sabadell

27 SERRANO GIL, MILA 11 JA Sabadell

28 SOLSONA TRES, JANA 11 JA Sabadell

29 VIDAL MARTIN, AINA 8 JA Sabadell

1 ACEVEDO CARDONA, TXELL 9 JA Sabadell

2 ACUÑA MASIP, ANNIA 8 JA Sabadell

3 BALAGUER CAMPS, POL 8 JA Sabadell

4 BORRAS DE LAS HERAS, MARC 8 JA Sabadell

5 CAIMEL GARCIA, ESTEL 8 CD Palafolls

6 CLAPERA PEREZ, GUIM 9 JA Sabadell

7 CORTES TORRA, CARMINA 9 JA Sabadell

8 DEIROS FERNANDEZ, IAGO 8 CA Parets

9 ESCOBAR MONISTROL, IRENE 9 JA Sabadell

10 FERRIZ NUÑEZ, NURIA 8 AA Catalunya

11 FORRELLAT SANTACREU, MARC 9 JA Sabadell

12 GANCEDO PALOMARES, POL 9 JA Sabadell

13 GORGALS SABORIT, MIQUELINA 8 CA Vic

Altura FEM. AF - IF

Jabalina (400g) FEM._IF



14 IZQUIERDO LLORET, ARNAU 9 JA Sabadell

15 Jabalina (500g) MASC._IM

16 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLARA 8 JA Sabadell

17 MARTINEZ AMENGUAL, NINA 9 JA Sabadell

18 MARTINEZ MOLINA, ALEX 9 JA Sabadell

19 MENGUAL ALVAREZ, VICTORIA 9 JA Sabadell

1 ALEJANDRE VALLRIBERA, ADRIANA 10 UA Barberà

2 AUBIA GARCIA GARCIA, GINA 12 UA Barberà

3 AUBIA GARCIA, BETH 10 UA Barberà

4 BAILACH ROYUELA, JULIA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

5 BATLLO VEREZ, IRÍA 10 JA Sabadell

6 BENITEZ BARROSO, IRENE 12 U Colomenca At.

7 BIAOU NOE, CLARISSE 11 UA Barberà

8 BOIXADER GABALDA, CARLA 10 UA Barberà

9 BORRAJO SABAL, DANIELA 11 AA Catalunya

10 BOTELLA RODRIGUEZ, MARINA 12 UA Barberà

11 CARRES CRUZ, AMALIA 11 AA Catalunya

12 CASTELLANOS ESTIRADO, ELSA 12 JA Sabadell

13 CASTRO RODRÍGUEZ, EMMA 10 CA Laietania

14 CAUS BOMBARDO, ADRIANA 10 JA Sabadell

15 CERVANTES GARCIA, LAIA 11 AA Catalunya

16 CHATELUS BURGUES, JANA 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

17 COBOS DURANGO, LUCIA 12 AA Catalunya

18 CORTÉS CARCELLER, LAIA 11 JA Sabadell

19 COUSIÑO CEGARRA, JOANA 10 CA Laietania

20 CUENCA MORCILLO, MARIAN 13 U Colomenca At.

21 DOMINGO MARTI, CARMINA 12 JA Sabadell

22 ESCUDERO MARTINEZ, CLAUDIA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

23 ESCUREDO SORIANO, LLUCIA 12 JA Sabadell

24 FERNANDEZ OJEDA, ALEJANDRA 12 U Colomenca At.

25 FRUTOS JORDAN, ABRIL 13 CA Molins

26 GALAN CAPDEVILA, BERTA 10 JA Sabadell

27 GARCES CALDUCH, JULIA 12 AA Catalunya

28 GARCIA MENDOZA, MARTINA 10 AA Catalunya

29 GARCIA VALENCIA, SARA 13 AA Catalunya

30 GARDO DELGADO, CARLA 12 AA Catalunya

31 GONZALO TIMON, NORA 12 U Colomenca At.

32 GRANADOS DUARTE, VALENTINA 12 JA Sabadell

33 IBAÑEZ VENTAJA, MIRIAM 11 UA Barberà

34 JODAR GABERNET, CLAUDIA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

35 JORDANA LOPEZ, OLIVIA 12 AA Catalunya

36 KUHNE GAHINET, LEONIE 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

37 LAZARO VALLEJO, SARA 12 UA Barberà

38 LUJANO TINTO, JULIA 10 JA Sabadell

39 MARTIN LLOBET, VALENTINA 12 CA Molins

40 MIRANDA ECHAVE, CLAUDIA 11 AA Catalunya

41 MOLINS RALLO, INGRID 10 JA Sabadell

42 MOLINS WENGER, EMMA 10 JA Sabadell

43 MORAL HERNANDEZ, NAHIA 12 CA Molins

44 MUSHTAQ TUAREZ, ZAHIDA RAYZEL 11 AA Catalunya

45 NUGOR DE LA CRUZ, RUTH 12 JA Sabadell

46 PACHECO BRAZAL, NAIARA 12 CA Laietania

47 PAJAROLS SANTANERA, LAIA 12 CA Vic

Longitud FEM. BF - AF



48 PARAREDA GAMERO, JULIA 12 CA Vic

49 PEÑA PEINADO, IRENE 11 CA Laietania

50 PEÑA PRATS, MARTINA 10 UA Barberà

51 PEÑAS HERVAS, ARIADNA 13 U Colomenca At.

52 PERALTA BUJ, JANA 10 AA Catalunya

53 PERALTA DIONE, ALESSANDRA 10 CA Laietania

54 PEREZ LLOBET, CLARA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

55 PINILLA FERNANDEZ, VALENTINA 12 JA Sabadell

56 PORCA ZUGARRAMURDI, GAL·LA 12 JA Sabadell

57 PUIG VALLS, MARTA 12 JA Sabadell

58 RIOS RAMOS, BERTA 11 UA Barberà

59 ROCA ALQUEZAR, JOANA 10 AA Catalunya

60 RODRIGO ESTOR, QUERALT 10 UA Barberà

61 ROMERO ARTIGAS, ESTHER 11 AA Catalunya

62 RUFAT FORA, ARIADNA 12 JA Sabadell

63 SANCHEZ ESTEBAN, CLAUDIA 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

64 SANOGO , DJENEBOU 13 JA Sabadell

65 SERRAHIMA GONZALEZ, BLANCA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

66 SERRANO GIL, MILA 11 JA Sabadell

67 SOLSONA TRES, JANA 11 JA Sabadell

68 SORIA NAVARRO, LAURA 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

69 SORIA NAVARRO, MAR 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

70 TAMAYO MAYMO, VALENTINA 11 AA Catalunya

71 TORRENTE VILA, ANNA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

72 VAZQUEZ ORTEGA, DAILA 12 U Colomenca At.

73 VIVES RASO, NAIA 11 AA Catalunya

1 AUBIA GARCIA GARCIA, GINA 12 UA Barberà

2 BENITEZ BARROSO, IRENE 12 U Colomenca At.

3 BOSCH FOS, SAMRAWIT 12 CA Vilafranca

4 CASTELLANOS ESTIRADO, ELSA 12 JA Sabadell

5 COBOS DURANGO, LUCIA 12 AA Catalunya

6 CUENCA MORCILLO, MARIAN 13 U Colomenca At.

7 DIAZ RUIZ, MARIA 12 U Colomenca At.

8 DOMINGO MARTI, CARMINA 12 JA Sabadell

9 ESCUREDO SORIANO, LLUCIA 12 JA Sabadell

10 FAYE LOPEZ, AMI 12 CA Vilafranca

11 FERNANDEZ OJEDA, ALEJANDRA 12 U Colomenca At.

12 FONTANALS LOPEZ, MARIA 12 CA Vilafranca

13 FRUTOS JORDAN, ABRIL 13 CA Molins

14 GARCES CALDUCH, JULIA 12 AA Catalunya

15 GARCIA VALENCIA, SARA 13 AA Catalunya

16 GARDO DELGADO, CARLA 12 AA Catalunya

17 GRANADOS DUARTE, VALENTINA 12 JA Sabadell

18 JODAR GABERNET, CLAUDIA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

19 JORDANA LOPEZ, OLIVIA 12 AA Catalunya

20 MARTIN LLOBET, VALENTINA 12 CA Molins

21 MORAL HERNANDEZ, NAHIA 12 CA Molins

22 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, PAULA 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

23 NOFRARIAS GOMEZ, JANA 13 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

24 NUGOR DE LA CRUZ, RUTH 12 JA Sabadell

25 OWWAMIFEMI ABISOLA, RACHEL 12 CA Vic

26 PAJAROLS SANTANERA, LAIA 12 CA Vic

27 PARAREDA GAMERO, JULIA 12 CA Vic

Pelota (250g) FEM. AL_BF



28 PINILLA FERNANDEZ, VALENTINA 12 JA Sabadell

29 PORCA ZUGARRAMURDI, GAL·LA 12 JA Sabadell

30 PUIG VALLS, MARTA 12 JA Sabadell

31 RUFAT FORA, ARIADNA 12 JA Sabadell

32 SANCHEZ COROMINAS, ARIADNA 12 GA Lluïsos Mataro

33 SANOGO , DJENEBOU 13 JA Sabadell

34 SOLA MALLEN, ELNA 13 Dinami-k CA Vilanova

35 SORIA NAVARRO, MAR 12 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

36 TELLEZ ROMO, MIREIA 12 CA Mollet

1 CABRE DIAZ, LIZA 11 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

1 ALCAIDE RAMIREZ, NOA 8 CA Parets

2 BLUM ERCORECA, IRATI 8 CA Vic

3 CANO VINYES, ONA YE 9 JA Sabadell

4 GELMA GARROSET, VINYET 8 AA Catalunya

5 GUILLEN NAVALON, DIANA 8 U Colomenca At.

6 MELERO MARTIN, ANNA 8 JA Sabadell

7 MENGUAL ALVAREZ, VICTORIA 9 JA Sabadell

8 MORATO BARON, CARLA 8 CD Palafolls

9 NAVARRO SERRA, ARIADNA 8 CA Parets

10 PARAREDA GAMERO, JANA 9 CA Vic

11 PONS ALBALATE, MIREIA 9 JA Sabadell

12 QUIROS SOLORZANO, ONA 9 UA Barberà

13 ROCAS GARCIA, INGRID 8 AA Catalunya

14 RUBIO COMADRAN, BINTU 8 JA Sabadell

15 RUBIO VARGAS, MARTINA 9 CA Vic

16 SANTANERA MORCILLO, LAURA 8 CA Vic

17 VEGANZONES VALERO, ANNA 8 CA Parets

18 VIDAL MARTIN, AINA 8 JA Sabadell

1 ACEVEDO CARDONA, TXELL 9 JA Sabadell

2 ACUÑA MASIP, ANNIA 8 JA Sabadell

3 CAIMEL GARCIA, ESTEL 8 CD Palafolls

4 CORTES TORRA, CARMINA 9 JA Sabadell

5 ESCOBAR MONISTROL, IRENE 9 JA Sabadell

6 FERRIZ NUÑEZ, NURIA 8 AA Catalunya

7 GORGALS SABORIT, MIQUELINA 8 CA Vic

8 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLARA 8 JA Sabadell

9 MARTINEZ AMENGUAL, NINA 9 JA Sabadell

10 MENGUAL ALVAREZ, VICTORIA 9 JA Sabadell

11 MORATO BARON, CARLA 8 CD Palafolls

12 NAVARRO SERRA, ARIADNA 8 CA Parets

13 PEREZ GARCIA, LUCIA 8 U Colomenca At.

14 PONS ALBALATE, MIREIA 9 JA Sabadell

15 RUBIO COMADRAN, BINTU 8 JA Sabadell

16 SALLARES IGLESIAS, BRUNA 8 JA Sabadell

17 SANTANERA MORCILLO, LAURA 8 CA Vic

18 VEGANZONES VALERO, ANNA 8 CA Parets

Jabalina (400g) FEM._IF

Peso (2kg) FEM AF

Peso (2kg) FEM IF


